

**Court No. - 17**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 23708 of 1987

**Petitioner :-** Suresh Chand

**Respondent :-** DDC

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sc Tripathi, Dharmendra Kumar  
Tripathi, Pk Srivastava, S.C. Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C., Anil Kumar Rai, V.K. Singh

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

**Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 2 of 2018**

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of respondent no. 3.

Step be taken within a week by registered post/speed post.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

**Order Date :-** 5.9.2018

Sweety