

Court No. - 9

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 23708 of 1987

Petitioner :- Suresh Chand

Respondent :- DDC

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sc Tripathi, Dharmendra Kumar Tripathi, Pk Srivastava, S.C. Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Anil Kumar Rai, V.K. Singh, Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

(C.M. Application No. 13 of 2021)

Issue notice to the proposed heirs of the deceased respondent No. 2 as stated in paragraph No. 3 of the affidavit filed in support of the substitution application through registered post with acknowledgement due fixing an early date for which steps shall be taken by the petitioner within 10 days.

List after service of notice.

Order Date :- 19.8.2021

Anurag/-

Court No. - 9

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 23708 of 1987

Petitioner :- Suresh Chand

Respondent :- DDC

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sc Tripathi, Dharmendra Kumar Tripathi, Pk Srivastava, S.C. Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Anil Kumar Rai, V.K. Singh, Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

(C.M. Application No. 12 of 2021)

Issue notice to Piyari Devi shown at item No. 8 in paragraph No. 3 of the affidavit filed in support of the substitution application through registered post with acknowledgement due fixing an early date for which steps shall be taken by the petitioner within 10 days.

List after service of notice.

Order Date :- 19.8.2021

Anurag/-