

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 23708 of 1987

Petitioner :- Suresh Chand

Respondent :- DDC

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sc Tripathi, Dharmendra Kumar Tripathi, Pk
Srivastava, S.C. Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Anil Kumar Rai, Praveen Chandra
Mishra, V.K. Singh, Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter
on 22.10.2024 for final disposal.

Order Date :- 1.10.2024

Rama Kant