

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 23708 of 1987

Petitioner :- Suresh Chand

Respondent :- DDC

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sc Tripathi, Dharmendra Kumar Tripathi, Pk Srivastava, S.C. Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Anil Kumar Rai, Praveen Chandra Mishra, V.K. Singh, Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

Adjourned to **18.02.2025**.

To be taken up in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 6.2.2025

I. Batabyal