

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 23708 of 1987

Petitioner :- Suresh Chand

Respondent :- DDC

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sc Tripathi, Dharmendra Kumar Tripathi, Pk Srivastava, S.C. Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Anil Kumar Rai, Praveen Chandra Mishra, V.K. Singh, Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Order on C.M.Substitution Application No.22 of 2025

1. Issue notice to proposed heirs of deceased-respondent No.6/2 returnable at an early date.
2. steps be taken within ten days.

Order on C.M.Substitution Application No.12 of 2021

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The instant substitution application has been filed to substitute the legal heirs of **deceased-respondent No.9**.
3. Application is within limitation
4. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of respondent No.9 and the name of heir legal wife-Piyari Devi as mentioned in prayer clause be substituted as **respondent No.9/1**.
5. Application is accordingly **disposed of**.

Order on C.M.Substitution Application No.21 of 2024

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The instant application has been filed with the prayer that the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of respondent No.2/5 and note be made that her heirs are already on record as respondent Nos.2/1, 2/2, 2/3 and 2/4.

3. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of respondent No.2/5 and a note be made that her heir are already on record as respondent Nos.2/1, 2/2, 2/3 and 2/4 respectively.

4. The substitution application is accordingly **disposed of**.

Order on Writ Petition

List this matter for disposal on 09.07.2025.

Order Date :- 16.4.2025

PS*