



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 23708 of 1987

Suresh Chand

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

DDC

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Sc Tripathi, Dharmendra Kumar
Tripathi, Pk Srivastava, S.C.Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : S.C., Anil Kumar Rai, Praveen Chandra
Mishra, V.K. Singh, Vishnu Singh

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

Civil Misc.Substitution Application No. 22 of 2025

Issue fresh notices to proposed legal heirs of respondent no. 6/2 by RPAD as well as regular process, returnable within a period of four weeks. Steps to be taken within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Bhanot,J.)

August 26, 2025
Vandit